

unicipality: Village Of Ridgewood
County: Bergen County

Project:	2020 Bid Tabulation SA-41 King's Pond Park Development Phase II in the Village of Ridgewood														
	Municipality:		Village Of Ridgewood												
	County:		Bergen County												
ITEM NO.	ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	Wetlands, Inc.		Clarke Moynihan Landscaping		Sumco Eco Contracting		Onque Technologies, Inc.		Cipriano Enterprises, Inc.		DTS Trucking	
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization	L.S.	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,565.00	\$14,565.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Provide and Install Haybales	E.A.	20	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,550.00	\$17,550.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$37,375.00	\$37,375.00	\$165,500.00	\$165,500.00
4	Provide and Install Silt Fence	L.F.	1000	\$200.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$37.50	\$1,150.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
5	Provide and Install 36-inch Tall Goose Netting	L.F.	2000	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$9.75	\$5,500.00	\$9.75	\$9,750.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
	Lakeview Drive Bio-Swale	L.F.		\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$6.45	\$12,900.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$5.75	\$11,500.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
6	Provide and Install 9-inch x 18-inch Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$34.50	\$6,900.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
7	Provide and Install 6-inch diameter (d50) Rip-Rap Swale (5-feetx10-feetx12-inches, various locations)	Tons	110	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$295.00	\$32,450.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$172.50	\$18,975.00	\$135.00	\$14,850.00
8	Provide and Install Mirafi 140N Geotextile	S.Y.	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.30	\$2,310.00	\$6.45	\$4,515.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.75	\$1,225.00	\$9.00	\$6,300.00
9	Provide and Install Bio-Retention Swale Soil (5-feetx20-feetx10-inches each location)	C.Y.	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$135.00	\$18,900.00	\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$112.00	\$15,680.00	\$130.00	\$18,200.00
10	Provide and Install Hard Wood Mulch 2-inch and 4-inch Thick, Natural Color	C.Y.	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$86.25	\$5,175.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00
11	Provide and Install Bio-Retention (Plugs) from planting list	E.A.	1015	\$6.00	\$6,090.00	\$4.50	\$4,567.50	\$6.65	\$6,749.75	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	\$8.75	\$8,881.25	\$5.00	\$5,075.00
12	Provide and Install Plants (Container) from planting list	E.A.	350	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$42.50	\$14,875.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$56.35	\$19,722.50	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
13	Riparian Restoration														
	Mirafi 140N Geotextile	S.Y.	1420	\$3.00	\$4,260.00	\$3.30	\$4,686.00	\$6.45	\$9,159.00	\$10.00	\$14,200.00	\$1.75	\$2,485.00	\$9.00	\$12,780.00
14	Provide and Install Perennials (Plugs/Tubings) from planting list	E.A.	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$6.65	\$6,650.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.75	\$8,750.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
15	Provide and Install Plants (Container), from planting list	E.A.	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$42.50	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.50	\$9,660.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
16	Provide and Install Various Trees, 2-inch+ DBH, from planting list	E.A.	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$630.00	\$31,500.00	\$525.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$55,000.00	\$725.00	\$36,250.00
17	Hard Wood Mulch 4-inch Thick, Natural Color	C.Y.	160	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$86.25	\$13,800.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00
	Field Improvements														
18	Rough Grading of Entire Property	S.Y.	7260	\$6,534.00	\$47,534.00	\$4.13	\$29,983.80	\$3.85	\$27,951.00	\$6.25	\$45,375.00	\$3.45	\$25,047.00	\$7.80	\$56,628.00
19	Topsoil 4-inch Thick and Hydro-seed	S.Y.	6000	\$42,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$6.70	\$40,200.00	\$7.25	\$43,500.00	\$7.25	\$43,500.00	\$8.80	\$52,800.00	\$7.25	\$43,500.00
20	Stone Dust Walking Path, 6-foot Wide, Aluminum Edging	S.Y.	800	\$46.00	\$36,800.00	\$56.25	\$45,000.00	\$60.35	\$48,280.00	\$65.00	\$52,000.00	\$74.75	\$59,800.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
21	6-foot Black Park Bench w/ Back, w/ Concrete Pad TimberForm Renaissance Model No. 2806-6	E.A.	4	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$16,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,025.00	\$16,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
22	6-foot Black Park Bench Backless, w/ Concrete Pad TimberForm Renaissance Model No. 2806-6	E.A.	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,225.00	\$10,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on February 26, 2020.				1st	\$239,184.00	2nd	\$252,587.30	3rd	\$360,944.75	4th	\$369,470.00	5th	\$398,325.75	6th	\$533,573.00

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on February 26, 2020.

Christoph J. Ertterhausen 2/26/20

Christopher J. Rutishauser, P.E., Village Engineer